U.S. PTO 12/288927 10/24/2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		3/24/2000	Unit	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI ad States Patent and Trademark Office					
	11-10-20	80	EET						
				ZIL-002-2C					
To the Director of the U.S. Pater	10353431		ched docume	nts or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Exec	cution Date(s):	2. Name and	d address o	of receiving party(ies)					
Steven Huynh Mingliang Chen Chuan Xiao Mingfan Yu	Name: Active-Semi International, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2728 Orchard Parkway								
Execution Date(s) April 13, 17 and 19, 200 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach									
3. Nature of conveyance:									
✓ Assignment	City: San Jose								
Security Agreement Cha	State: California								
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	/ License	Country: US/	A	Zip: <u>95134</u>					
Other		Additional nan	ne(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes Vo					
Patent Application Entitled: "Maintaining Output Voltage by Sampling and Holding Across an Auxiliary Winding" Ad		ached? Yes	:						
5. Name and address to whom corres	•	6. Total num	ber of app	lications and patents					
Name: Imperium Patent Works		7 Total for	/27 CED 1 1	21/h) 9 2 41)					
Internal Address: Darien K. Wallace Street Address: P.O. Box 587		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)							
					City: Sunol_		8. Payment	Informatio	n
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94586</u> Phone Number: <u>(925) 550-5067</u> Fax Number: <u>(925) 835-5804</u>		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name							
					Email Address: Darien@ImperiumPW.com		Author	izea User N	ame
					9. Signature:	Signature	lea		October 24, 2008 Date
Darien K. Wallace	oigi iatai c		Total numbe						
Name of Person	Signing			chments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 021822 FRAME: 0068

Docket Number: ACT-002

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we Steven Huynh, 1270 Oakmead Parkway, Suite 310, Sunnyvale, California, 94085; Mingliang Chen, 265 Windemere Drive, Seterrett, Alabama, 35147; Chuan Xiao, No. 5-603, Mei Yuan Xin Chuan, Pudong, Shanghai 200120, China; and Mingfan Yu, 268 Dongfang Road, #302, Pudong, Shanghai 201203, China (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS); having post office addresses as that following our names, are the joint inventors of the invention described and claimed in the specification forming part of the United States patent application entitled "Primary Side Constant Output Voltage Controller," with patent application serial number 11/326,828 filed on January 6, 2006;

WHEREAS, Active-Semi International, Inc. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the Cayman Islands and having a place of business at 1270 Oakmead Parkway, Suite 310, Sunnyvale, California, 94085, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof. including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors an assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protection title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature

Steven Huynh
Inventor's Printed Name

font 17 700 7

Inventor's Signature

Mingliang Chen -Inventor's Printed Name

Date

PAIENI

REEL: 021822 FRAME: 0069

Assignment of 11/326,828 "Primary Side Constant Output Voltage Controller" Docket No.: ACT-002

Inventor's Signature

Chuan Xiao
Inventor's Printed Name

APT 19H, 2007

Inventor's Signature

Mingfan Yu
Inventor's Printed Name

mil 13, 700).

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 021822 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 10/24/2008